SERIES DESCRIPTION
Viking’s 4924A Series™ Positive Displacement (PD) pumps
offer safety, reliability and high efficiency in refrigeration
ammonia recirculation applications. Safety is achieved
through use of a double mechanical dynamic shaft seal
located between bearings for minimum possible shaft run-out,
with a pressurized barrier fluid system, and O-ring type static
seals where components are joined. Reliability is provided by

rotating two bearing end caps and measuring end clearance
with a feeler gauge, which required removal from service.
MODEL NUMBER KEY
 K K 4 9 2 4 A
Material of Construction
4 = Cast Iron
Basic Series
Configuration
Shaft Seal:
4 = Mechanical Seal
Seal Location:
A = Stuffing Box with Universal Product Line Bearing Housing
Displacement:
(1 or 2 Digits)
HL
K
KK
LQ
LL
Section 1467
Page 1467.2
Issue A 4924A Series™ (Replaced 4925 Series™)
LIQUID-SPECIFIC PRODUCT LINE:
CAST IRON REFRIGERATION AMMONIA PUMPS
• A Unit of IDEX Corporation • Cedar Falls, IA  ©2019
FEATURES & BENEFITS
Double mechanical seal with oil
barrier for maximum safety
Rotatable bearing housing
simplified end clearance
adjustment
Pressurized oil reservoir ensures barrier
between inboard and outboard seals
Sight glass enables easy
verification of oil level
Return-to-tank pressure relief
valve prevents overpressure (HL
valve shown. Others extend with
poppet parallel to shaft)
Rigid, one-piece cast iron bracket
with seal between bearings helps
prevent misalignment to ensure
long seal life
Lubricated idler bushing with pressure lubrication
system (K, KK, LQ, LL sizes) provides constant
film of liquid between idler pin and bushing for
long life, regardless of pump rotation
Static o-ring seals
between casing,
head and bracket
provide superior
joint sealing.
Section 1467
Page 1467.3
Issue A4924A Series™ (Replaced 4925 Series™)
LIQUID-SPECIFIC PRODUCT LINE:
CAST IRON REFRIGERATION AMMONIA PUMPS
• A Unit of IDEX Corporation • Cedar Falls, IA  ©2019
STANDARD MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
Component Standard Material
Casing, Head and Bracket Cast Iron ASTM A48, Class 35B